



Rep.Duchow@legis.wi.gov RepDuchow.com P.O. Box 8952 Madison, WI 53708-8952

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Rep. Cindi Duchow

January 7, 2025 (608) 237-9197

Rep. Duchow Sworn In for 2025-26 Legislative Session

Madison, WI – Rep. Cindi Duchow (R-Delafield) was sworn in as a member of the Wisconsin State Assembly along with 98 other Representatives from around the state. Rep. Duchow issued the following statement regarding the official start of the 2025-26 Legislative Session:

"First, I want to thank the constituents of the new 97th Assembly District for trusting me to be your voice in Madison. I am excited to visit and learn about the new areas of my district that I will represent in the State Assembly. I look forward to a productive session where we can come together to tackle the issues facing Wisconsin."

Rep. Duchow can be reached by any of the following:

Mail:

Representative Cindi Duchow PO Box 8952 Madison, WI 53708

Phone:

608-237-9199 888-534-0097

Online:

https://legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/97/duchow Facebook.com/RepCindiDuchow

"Constituents are the center of what we do here in Madison. If you have an idea for a law or need help with a government agency, my office is open 24/7."

###

Rep. Duchow represents the 97th Assembly District, which includes the villages of Dousman, Eagle, North Prairie, Oconomowoc, Palmyra, Sullivan, Summit, and Wales; the towns of Concord, Delafield, Eagle, Genesee, Hebron, Mukwonago, Ottawa, Palmyra, and Sullivan; and the City of Delafield.